
ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION AND BIODIVERSITY 
CONSERVATION ACT 1999 

8:55 am Welcome statement 

 

9:00 am “How the EPBC Act has failed and why need to replace it with a new truly 

national system of nature protection”  

  Brendan Sydes brendan.sydes@envirojustice.org.au  

 

9:20 am Lessons learnt from the Molonglo and Gungahlin strategic environmental 

assessments under the EPBC Act  

  Peter Cowper, MEIANZ pcowper@umwelt.com.au 

 

  9:40 am ‘The impacts of impact assessment under the EPBC Act’ – A perspective from the 

Canberra region 

  David Hogg, FEIANZ dhogg@homemail.com.au 

 

10:00 am “Negotiating approval conditions under the EPBC Act – an industry perspective” 

  Cormac Farrell, CEnvP Cormac.Farrell@aurecongroup.com 

 

10:20 am Morning tea 

 

10:40 am "Lessons learnt from recent EPBC Act cases"  

  Claire Smith csmith@claytonutz.com  

 

11:00 am Australian Panel of Experts on Environmental Law – The next generation of 

environmental laws and the EPBC Act  

  Hanna Jaireth Hanna.Jaireth@me.com  

 

11:20 am “An update on the regulatory reform process under the EPBC Act” 

  Viki Press Victoria.Press@environment.gov.au 

 

11:40 am “Reducing third party standing under the EPBC Act” 

  Jess Feehely jess.feehely@edotas.org.au  
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12:00 pm Lunch 

 

1:00 pm Australia’s Threatened Species Strategy: Delivering on the EPBC Act  

  Gregory Andrews ThreatenedSpeciesCommissioner@environment.gov.au 

 

1:20 pm “The Australian Heritage Strategy and the EPBC Act”  

  Prof Richard Mackay, AM richard@mackaystrategic.com.au  

 

  1:40 pm “The experience of Fisheries with the EPBC Act, and looking forward”  

  Brian Jeffriess austuna@bigpond.com  

 

  2:15 pm Afternoon Tea 

 

  2:40 pm “A Case Study in EPBC Act Compliance: Reconstructing elements of the 

Australian War Memorial’s Commemorative Area”  

  Barbara Reeve, MEIANZ, FIIC Barbara.Reeve@awm.gov.au  

 

  3:00 pm “Stakeholder perceptions on the efficacy of biodivers ity offset policy in 

Australia” 

  Megan Evans megan.evans@anu.edu.au  

 

  3:20 pm Does the EPBC offset policy “improve or maintain”? 

  Philip Gibbons philip.gibbons@anu.edu.au  

 

3:40 pm “Bilateral agreements and the EPBC Act” 

  Michael Winram michael.winram@maddocks.com.au  

 

  4:00 pm Drinks at the Fellows Bar 
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